world nuclear forces   343
I. United States nuclear forces
hans m. kristensen and matt korda
As of January 2022, the United States maintained a military stockpile of
approximately 3708 nuclear warheads, around 100 fewer than the esti­
mate for January 2021. Approximately 1744 of these—consisting of about
1644  strategic and roughly 100 non-strategic (tactical) warheads—were
deployed on ballistic missiles and bomber bases. In addition, about

Table 10.2. United States nuclear forces, January 2022
All figures are approximate and some are based on assessments by the authors.
Type Designation
No. of
launchers
Year first
deployed
Range
(km) a Warheads x yield
No. of
warheads b
Strategic nuclear forces 746 3 508 c
Aircraft (bombers) 107/66 d 788 e
B-52H Stratofortress 87/46 1961 16 000 20 x AGM-86B
ALCMs 5–150 kt f
500 g
B-2A Spirit 20/20 1994 11 000 16 x B61-7, -11,
   B83-1 bombs h
288
Land-based missiles (ICBMs) 400 800 i
LGM-30G Minuteman III
   Mk12A 200 1979 13 000 1–3 x W78 335 kt 600  j
   Mk21 SERV 200 2006 13 000 1 x W87 300 kt 200 k
Sea-based missiles (SLBMs) 14/280 l 1 920 m
UGM-133A Trident II D5(LE)
   Mk4 . . 1992 >12 000 1–8 x W76-0 100 kt –n
   Mk4A . . 2008 >12 000 1–8 x W76-1 90 kt 1 511
   Mk4A . . 2019 >12 000 1 x W76-2 o 8 kt 25
   Mk5 . . 1990 >12 000 1–8 x W88 455 kt 384
Non-strategic nuclear forces 200 p
F-15E Strike Eagle . . 1988 3 840 5 x B61-3, -4 80
F-16C/D Falcon . . 1987 3 200 q 2 x B61-3, -4 60
F-16MLU Falcon (NATO) . . 1985 3 200 2 x B61-3, -4 30
PA-200 Tornado (NATO) . . 1983 2 400 2 x B61-3, -4 30
Total stockpile  3 708 r
Deployed warheads 1 744